
 Expenses for Minister John Halligan TD October 2016  

Foreign Travel  

 

Dates  Purpose of  Travel  Travel Details  Amount Paid  Total  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
October 2016  
  
  

EU-Japan Science  
Policy Forum;  
Meeting of the  
Science &  
Technology in  
Society Forum; RD&I  
Collaboration  
Mission in S&T Japan 
& onward leg to 
Seoul, South  
Korea  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
International Space  
Forum (Ministerial  
Level), Trento Italy  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 

Return  
Flights  
  
  
Hotels  
  
  
Travel/ Subs  
 
Other 
Expenses: 
Gifts 
 
Meeting Room 
 
Car Hire (for 
delegation in 
Japan) 
 
Car Hire (for 
delegation in 
Seoul) 
 
Business Cards 
(for delegation 
in Seoul) 
  
  
Flights  
  
  
  
Hotel   
  
Travel/Subs 
  
  
  
  
 
 
Other 
Expenses: Car 
Hire (for 
delegation) 

€1309.85  
  
  
  
€1675.10  
  
  
€1017.94  
  
 
 
€240.00 
  
€130.11 
  
 €1,774.81 
  
  
  
 €952.22 
 
 
 
€69 
 
 
 
 
€585.97  
  
  
  
€230.00  
  
€523.19  
(includes  
London trip 

25/26th Oct  

below)  
  
€610.00 
 
 
 
 

€ 7169.03 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
€1949.16 



 
Enterprise Ireland  
Digital Construction  
Showcase, London  
  

 
Flights (Agency 
covered flights)  
  
Hotel (Agency  
covered Hotel)  
 

 
Costs borne  
by Agency  
  
As above  

  


