Expenses for Minister John Halligan TD October 2016

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
	EU-Japan Science Policy Forum; Meeting of the Science &	Return Flights	€1309.85	€ 7169.03
	Technology in Society Forum; RD&I Collaboration	Hotels	€1675.10	
	Mission in S&T Japan & onward leg to	Travel/ Subs	€1017.94	
	Seoul, South Korea	Other Expenses: Gifts	€240.00	
October 2016		Meeting Room	€130.11	
		Car Hire (for delegation in Japan)	€1,774.81	
		Car Hire (for delegation in Seoul)	€952.22	
		Business Cards (for delegation in Seoul)	€69	
	International Space Forum (Ministerial Level), Trento Italy	Flights	€585.97	€1949.16
		Hotel	€230.00	
		Travel/Subs	€523.19 (includes London trip 25/26 th Oct below)	
		Other Expenses: Car Hire (for delegation)	€610.00	

|--|